

### CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Leon Valley City Council Chambers 6400 El Verde Road, Leon Valley, TX 78238 Thursday, December 10, 2020

#### **MINUTES**

**6:00 PM** Call to Order; Determine a Quorum is Present, Pledge of Allegiance.

Attendee Name	Organization	Title	Status	Arrived
Chris Riley	City of Leon Valley	Mayor	Present	
Josh Stevens	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 2	Present	
Rey Orozco	City of Leon Valley	Council Place 4	Present	
Will Bradshaw	City of Leon Valley	Mayor Pro-Tem, Council Place 5	Present	

Mayor Chris Riley welcomed everyone and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Riley asked for a Point of Personal Privilege to explain how and why the process for filling the two council vacancies was changed to hold tonight's special meeting.

## THE CITY COUNCIL SHALL MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING:

Mayor Chris Riley ready e-mails that were submitted by the following: Chuck Hawsey, Terry Smith, and Bobby Lancaster.

Mayor Riley read aloud the agenda caption and then the City Council went into Executive Session at 5:33 PM

Section 551.074 (Entitled "Personnel Matters") to Deliberate the Appointment of Individuals to City Council Places 1 and 3

# RECONVENE INTO REGULAR SESSION AND TAKE ACTION ON ISSUES DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION IF NECESSARY

The City Council reconvened into Open Session at 7:42 PM

### REGULAR AGENDA

Discussion and Possible Action Making Appointments to City Council Places 1 and 3 (M&C # 2020-12-10-01)

A motion was made by Councilor Rey Orozco to appoint David Edwards to Place 1 and Jed Hefner to Place 3. The motion was seconded by Councilor Josh Stevens.

**RESULT: APPROVED [UNANIMOUS]** Rey Orozco, Council Place 4 MOVER: Josh Stevens, Council Place 2 **SECONDER:** AYES: Bradshaw, Stevens, Orozco

### **CITIZENS TO BE HEARD**

Mayor Chris Riley read an e-mail submitted by Justin Pulliam

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Mayor Riley announced that the meeting adjourned at 7:58 PM.

These minutes approved by the Leon Valley City Council on the 12th of January, 2021.

**APPROVED** 

**MAYOR** 

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC CITY SECRETARY